

"Graduating Young Women Who Change the World"

Dads' Club Backgrounder

Overview	St. Francis High School is a very special Catholic diocesan college preparatory school dedicated to serving young women and their families. The St. Francis Dads' Club was established to provide a vehicle for Dads to serve and participate in their daughter's education and school experience.
Core Values	Faith, Hope & Love Lifelong, Loving, Father-Daughter Relationships Leadership
	Service Charity Fun
Purpose	Our purpose is to serve St. Francis High School by helping Dads and their Daughters develop positive, engaging, lifelong Father-Daughter relationships.
Mission	Our mission is to create a vibrant, compelling and enduring service club organization, that creates and nurtures lifelong relationships that benefit the Greater St. Francis High School Community NLT June 30, 2022.
Who We Serve	Daughters, Dads, SFHS Community, SFHS Leadership Team, Advancement Team
Initiatives	Dads' Club Meetings & Events Dads & Daughters Events Dads' Club Volunteer Service Dads & Daughters Community Service Projects Advancement Partnership Life Skills Program Leadership Development Program
Contact	Dads' Club President - <u>dadsclub@stfrancishs.org</u>